
2025 Preceptor List 
 
 
 
Rawaa Almukhtar, MD, MPH 
San Diego, CA 

rawa.almukhtar@gmail.com  
Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 
Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Injectables 

 
Tina Alster, MD 
Washington, DC 

talster@skinlaser.com 
Specialty: Laser Surgery, Enery Based 
Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Injectables, 
Microneedling 
 

Marc Avram MD 
New York, NY 

mavram@dravram.com 
Specialty: Hair Transplant/Hair Loss 

 

Anna Bar, MD 
Portland, OR  

bara@ohsu.edu 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Cosmetic 
Dermatology, Mohs Surgery 
 

Mark Baucom, MD, FASDS, FACMS, 
FAACS 
Atlanta, GA 

baucom@atlantadermsurgery.com 

Specialty: Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, 
Injectables, Neck Lift, Blepharoplasty, 
Chemical Peels, Microcoring, Microneedling, 
Scar Revisions, Tumescent Anesthesia, 
Liposuction, Fat Transfer 
 

Ramona Behshad, MD 
St. Louis, MO  

ramonabehshad@me.com 

Specialty: Mohs 

 

Eric Bernstein, MD, MSE 
Ardmore, PA  

jess@dermguy.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 
Devices, Cosmetic Dermatolgy 

 

Vince Bertucci, MD, FRCPC 
Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada 

vince.bertucci@utoronto.ca 
Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 
Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Injectables 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Travis Blalock, MD 
Atlanta, GA  

twblalo@emory.edu 

Specialty: Mohs 

 

Jeremy Bordeaux, MD, MPH 
Cleveland, OH 

jeremy.bordeaux@uhhospitals.org 

Specialty: Mohs 

 

Cheryl Burgess, MD 
Washington, DC  

cheryl.burgess@ctr4dermatology.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 
Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Injectables, 
Hair Transplant/Hair Loss, General 
Dermatology, Skin of Color 

 

David Carr, MD, MPH, FACMS 
Columbus, OH 

david.carr@osumc.edu 
Specialty: Mohs 

 

Bryan Carroll, MD, PhD 
Beachwood, OH 

bcderm@gmail.com  

Specialty: Mohs 

 

Todd Cartee, MD 
Hershey, PA  

tcartee@pennstatehealth.psu.edu 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Cosmetic 
Dermatology, Mohs 

 

Cameron Chesnut, MD 
Spokane, WA  

cchesnut@clinic5c.com 
Specialty: Face Lift, Neck Lift, 
Blepharoplasty 

 

Lisa Chipps, MD, MS 
Beverly Hills, CA  

lisachippsmd@gmail.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 
Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, 
Injectables, Face/Neck Lift, Blepharoplasty 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Joel Cohen, MD, FACMS 
Greenwood Village, CO  

jcohenderm@yahoo.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, 

Injectables 

 

Kyle Coleman, MD 
New Orleans, LA 

dr.coleman@etrecosmeticderm.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, 

Injectables, Liposuction 

 

Martha Council, MD, MBA 
St. Louis, MO  

mcouncil@wustl.edu  

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, 

Injectables, Hair Transplant/Hair Loss, 

General Dermatology 

 

Sabrina Fabi, MD, FAACS 
San Diego, CA  

sgfabi@gmail.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Cosmetic 

Dermatology, Injectables 

 

Edgar Fincher, MD, PhD 
Beverly Hills, CA  

efincher1@yahoo.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, 

Injectables, Face Lift, Neck Lift, 

Blepharoplasty 

 

Rebecca Fitzgerald, MD 
Los Angeles, CA  

fitzmd@rfmdla.com 
Specialty: Cosmetic Dermatology 

 

Mitchel Goldman, MD 
San Diego, CA  

mgoldman@clderm.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, 

Injectables 
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Hubert (Hugh) Greenway, MD 
La Jolla, CA  

greenway.hugh@scrippshealth.org 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Mohs, 

Reconstruction post Mohs 

 

Christopher Harmon, MD 
Vestavia, AL  

charmon@surgicaldermatology.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Mohs, 

Injectables 

 

Deirdre Hooper, MD 
New Orleans, LA 

drdeirdrehooper@gmail.com 
Specialty: Cosmetic Dermatology, 

Injectables, General Dermatology 

 

Sherrif Ibrahim, MD, PhD 
Victor, NY  

sherrifib@gmail.com  

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, 

Injectables, General Dermatology 

 

Timothy Jochen, MD 
Racho Mirage, CA 

TJochen@contourderm.com 

Cell Phone: (760) 413-1852 

Specialty: Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, 

Injectables, Hair Transplant/Hair Loss, 

General Dermatology, Face Lift, 

Blepharoplasty 
 

Rebecca Kazin, MD 
North Bethesda, MD 

rebeccakazin@gmail.com 

Specialty: Energy Based Devices, 

Cosmetic Dermatology, Injectables, Hair 

Loss Treatment, PDO Threads 

 

David Kent, MD 
Macon, GA 

dekent@dsspc.com 

Cell Phone: (478) 319-0274 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, 

Tumescent Liposuction 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Shilpi Khetarpal, MD 
Cleveland, OH 

shilpikhetarpal@gmail.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, 

Injectables, Hair Transplant/Hair Loss 

 

Nour Kibbi, MD 
Redwood City, CA 

kibbi@stanford.edu 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, 

Injectables 
 

Shadi Kourosh, MD, MPH 
Boston, MA 

askderm@gmail.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, 

Injectables, General Dermatology 

 

Naomi Lawrence, MD 
Marlton, NJ 

lawrence-naomi@cooperhealth.edu 

Specialty: Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, 

Injectables 

 

Justin Leitenberger, MD 
Portland, OR 

leitenbe@ohsu.edu 

Specialty: Mohs  

 

Monica Li, MD 
Vancouver, BC, Canada 

info@vancouverskinmd.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Cosmetic 

Dermatology, Injectables, General 

Dermatology, Skin of Color 

 

Jennifer Lucas, MD, MHCM, FACMS 
Clevland, OH 

lucasj2@ccf.org 

Text: (440) 213-4019 
Specialty: Mohs  

 

Mary Lupo, MD 
New Orleans, LA 

drlupo@drmarylupo.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, 

Injectables 

 

 

 

Basia Michalski, MD 
St. Louis, MO 

basiammichalski@wustl.edu 
Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs 

 

Ronald Moy, MD 
Beverly Hills, CA 

ronmoymd@gmail.com 

Specialty: Mohs, Face Lift, Neck Lift, 

Blepharoplasty 

 

Gilly Munavalli, MD 
Charlotte, NC 

Cell: (410) 961-9325 
Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs 

 

Rajiv Nijhawan, MD 
Dallas, TX 

rajiv.nijhawan@utsw.edu  

Specialty: Mohs 

 

Ariel Ostad, MD 
New York, NY 

drarielostad@gmail.com 

Specialty: Energy Based Devices, 

Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, Injectables, 

General Dermatology, Neck Lift, 

Blepharoplsty 
 

Melanie Palm, MD, MBA 
Solana Beach, CA 

drpalm@artofskinmd.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, 

Injectables, Noninvasive Body Contouring, 

Muscle Toning, Liposuction 

 

Syril Keena Que, MD, MPH 
Carmel, IN 

keenaq@gmail.com 

Specialty: Mohs Surgery 

 

Nicole Rogers, MD 
Metairie, LA 

Cell Phone: (941) 286-0169 (text) 

Specialty: Hair Transplantation/Hair Loss 
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Drew Saylor, MD, MPH, FACMS 
Berkley, CA 

Drew.Saylor@ucsf.edu 

Cell: (703) 298-6178 

Specialty: Mohs 

 

Neil Sadick, MD, FAACS, FACP, 

FACPh 
New York, NY 

nssderm@sadickdermatology.com 

Specialty: Energy Based Devices, 

Cosmetic Dermatology, Injectables, Hair 

Transplant/Hair Loss 

 

Drew Saylor, MD, MPH, FACMS 
Berkley, CA 

Drew.Saylor@ucsf.edu 

Text: (703) 298-6178 

Specialty: Mohs 
 

Hema Sundaram, MD, MA 
Fairfax, VA 
hemasundaram@gmail.com 
Specialty: Cosmetic Dermatology, 

Injectables 

  
Elizabeth Tanzi, MD 
Chevy Chase, MD 

etanzi@capitalskinlaser.com 

Text: (202) 492-8116 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Comsetic Dermatology, 

Injectables 

 

Stan Tolkachjov, MD, FACMS 
Lewisville, TX 

stan.tolkachjov@gmail.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, 

Injectables, General Dermatology, Wound 

Care, Reconstruction, PRP, Scenesse 

Injections 

 

Jake Wang, MD 
Fairlawn, OH 

Jake.Wang@UHhospitals.org  

Specialty: Mohs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Christine Weinberger, MD 
Burlington, VT 

christine.h.weinberger@gmail.com 
Specialty: Mohs, Facial Reconstruction 

 

Christina Wong, MD 
Beachwood, OH 

christina.wong2@uhhospitals.org 

Specialty: Mohs 

 

Seigrid Yu, MD 
San Francisco, CA 

Siegrid.Yu@ucsf.edu 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Mohs 

 

 


